| | SSN_Redacted Ak

Date | COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES |

Plea: O Guilty L] NotGuilty [ No Contest -
Finding on No Contest L] Guilty [0 Not Guilty 62 1 q57
I Assignment: Case No. . LIL(/RBOI ..............
1' - " ' FVTEe
5 |
3. |
. ' CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
5. |
6. | OF
4 g SPRINGFIELD , OHIO
Waivcer to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial E_aring Filed. T ) T
. Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR | | THE STATE OF OHIO
$ Bond Forfeited ! VS
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Sct At $ | '
Trial By: O Cout [ Jury [ Defendant Found: SHY'RA TURTON
) Guilty [l Not Guilty At Large , OH -
I Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
O Guilty [J Not Guilty and found ??E 2/37/2004
Ll No Contest and found - - 0000
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: | W/F 505/120 - BRO/BRO
Fine $ and costs ‘
3 ) CHARGE: Criminal Damaging Or
Jail
| Endangering
| In violation of Section 2909.06(A)(1) of the Ohio
e — - —_— -*_ . i*!‘l .1 - :; ':‘ ;:j ‘:? ,} "5 { "!"i RE\’iSEd CﬂdE-
ENTRY - FELONY * 8¢5 0 3550100 055 ;

—  PENALTY:

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: .
O NoPlea [O NotGuilty ‘

Second Degree Misdemeanor

Preliminary Hearing: ] Held O Waived . Ninety (90) Days and/or
$750.00 Fine 2 S o
S M
r'h-h
| ~ > y
[0 Decfendant Indicted by the t FO R
[J The Court Binds Defendant to the ‘ r? ‘ JA H @LES: }'._r.
Clark County Grand Jury. . 3 L UI
T ! 325 28
udge f —— L} |
. — — - Date of Arrest: S
l Notice of Appeal Filed | Date of A ) ) -~
= = Date of Arraignment:
Attorney: i
| - -
A ddrece . Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Telephone No.: | Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

| THE STATE OF QHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant:
SHY'RA TURTON Victims For Court Use Only
AtlLarge ,OH-

| DOB: May 27, 2004 Location of Occurrence: |

SSAN; ***_**_0000 Court Case# -CR - -

W/F - 505/120 - BRO/BRO BCI&I1 ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000024687

Criminal Damaging Or Endangering

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER COLLIN MATT who being duly sworn states that on or about |

July 11, 2024, one SHY'RA TURTON In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
cause, or create a substantial risk of physical harm to any property of another without the other person's consent knowingly,

by any means.
TO WIT:

THE DEFENDANT DID KNOWINGLY DAMAGE THE LATCH/LOCK ON THE VICTIM'S WOODEN PRIVACY
FENCE AS WELL AS DAMAGE THE VICTIM'S SECOND FLOOR GLASS WINDOW ON THE REAR OF THE |

RESIDENCE. |

In viglation of Section 2909.06(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

FOR WARRANT ONLY

Sn_a-'-cond Degree Misdemeanor . Complainant: Officer Collin Matt
Ninety (90) Days and/or. . . TR SN
| $750.00 Fingei ¢ } #1pd ¥

NICKOLAS E H'_ULT Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Notary Pubiic mplainant Orluly 25, 2024

State of Ohio
My Comm. Expires ’j@ f%%

June 7, 2026 —
Notary Public/Authorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: urt Copy  DODefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy
Request for Warrant |
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Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
ca [ Guilty 1 NotGuilty B No Contest |

Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty O Not Guilty | 0}%6 D lq 67
- - e | Case No. .2 1. M1 . b 0LV

Assignment;
L —
2. _
3. :
4 . CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
5. |
) ‘ OF
’ - SPRINGFIELD , OHIO
Waiver to Tnal Time Filed. | __ !
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed. T ] )
| Jury Demand Filed. |
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO
| % — Bond Forfeited Vs,
Bench Warrant Orderced. Bond Set At $ | SHY' RA TURTON
Trial By: O Court O Jury [ Defendant Found: i
O Guity [ NotGuilty ! AtLarge ,OH -
| Defenda‘nt having Pleaded n.r Changed Plea ‘ DOB: 5/27/2004
O Guilty O Not Guilty and found i £ 4% % 0000
o No Contest and found . Co T
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: ‘ W/F - 505/120 - BRO/BRO
Fine § and costs |
($ ) ‘ CHARGE: Criminal Trespass
| Jail S 1 |
| - f""&'i— ; t R SE
T Fon ot P ry ] L . Sl TR
H" v o ¥E y F by ";’Q‘ : g K :jfﬁ- #: " . i )
| - In violation of Section 2911.21(A)(1) of the Ohio
: —_— = | Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELONY ‘
Defcndant Having Appeared and Entered: : PENALTY:
I]? r:‘ipleii E _Nm G”gy | | | Fourth Degree Misdemeanor
reliminary Hcaring Held 1] Waived | Thirty (30) Days and/or

$250.00 Fine

|5 o iy FOR V/ARRANT ONLY

EJ The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury. ‘
Judge | i
—_—— ! Date of Arrest:
I Notice of Appeal Filed j Date {]fArraignment'
Altomcey: ‘ .
. Bond Posted - Cash - Sur
Address: | . Su ety

Telephone No.: ‘ Amount:




. . l
Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

| THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
| Defendant:
SHY'RA TURTON Victine For Court Use Only
AtLarge ,OH-
DOB: May 27, 2004 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ¥ ¥ *_* % _0000 Court Case# -CR- -
W/F - 505/120 - BRO/BRO BCI&I I'TN Nuntber:

Criminal Charge ILaw Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000024687

Criminal Trespass

Complaint By Individual:
l Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER COLLIN MATT who being duly sworn states that on or about

July 11, 2024, one SHY'RA TURTON In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
without privilege to do so, knowingly enter or remain on the land or premises of another.

TO WIT:
THE DEFENDANT DID KNOWINGLY ENTER ONTO THE VICTIM'S PROPERTY WITHOUT PERMISSION.

In violation of Section 2911.21(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code,

PENALTY:

NICKOLAS € HOLT % T

Fourth Degree, Mlidemeﬁnor Notary Public Complainant: Officer Collin Matt
Thirty (30) Dayg-&fid/or State of Ohio
I $250.00 Fine My Comm, Expires
June 7, 2026 Sworn to and subscribed befnre me by the

\J

Notary Public/Authorized Peace

l Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: ourt Copy (ODefendant Copy [Return Copy OExtra Copy

Request for Warrant




Clark County Municipal Court ‘

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 | Case Number:
| 24-SPD000024687
The State of Ohio Court Case # CR-

Clark County > FOﬂ WARRANT ONLY

The Affiant, Officer Collin Matt , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,

Shy'Ra Turton , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:
|

On Thursday 07/11/2024 at approximately 2337 hours, Officer C. Matt was dispatched to

in reference to a possible burglary in progress with two females and a male
on scene at the time of the call. ‘

Upon Officer arrival, all alleged suspects were no longer on scene. Officer C. Matt époke

with a withess to the incident, ] . stated he heard the sound
of giass breaking appearing to be coming from stated the owner
of . IS his neighbor/friend _ stated he went to
investigate the sound and observed two females to the rear of . inside of the

privacy fence with one of the females on the roof of the residence of

stated he knew the female who was standing on the roof to be
Ms. Susan Cline, from prior incidents at this residence. stated he observed
the females to flee the scene on foot southbound through the alley that is directly to the
east of the residence. Another withess on scene stated there was also an unknown white

male on scene wearing a grey in color tank top and blue jean shorts who also fled the
scene at the same time as Ms. Cline and Ms. Turton.

responded to the scene and spoke with Officers in reference to this
incident. stated he left for work at apprommate!y 1615 hours on 07/11/2024 and

received a phone call from at approximately 2321 hours on 07/11/2024 stating
his sister was attempting to break into his residence. . - . stated he has had

issues with his sister and niece out at his residence before and belleves his sister is using
drugs. ‘

Officers observed the latch/lock for the rear gate to the privacy fence to be broken off and
the fence gate forced open. Officers also observed the second-floor rear window to be
broken out and damaged by an unknown object with broken glass to be on the roof.

Officers observed entry to not be possible from this window due to a large wooden object

blocking the entirety of the window. ~stated he also observed damage to the lock
on the rear door to his residence and stated his side windows on the west side of his

residence appeared tampered with, indicating Ms. Cline, Ms. Turton, or the unknown male
Printed on: 7/25/2024 |
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suspect had the intention of making entry into the residence. After Officers cleared from the
scene, called back for police services with more information. stated his
neighbors have cameras that may have footage of the incident but stated the neighbors
were currently out of town. stated while searching around his property he located
a bag containing paperwork with Ms. Turton's name and information on them.

stated after finding this bag he is positive his sister and niece were on his property and
involved in the incident. |
\

Warrants are being requested for Ms. Susan Cline and Ms. Shy'ra Turton for Criminal
Damaging and Criminal Trespass. ‘

Defendant: |
Shv'Ra Turton ‘

Further Affiant Sayeth Not, ‘ M%HTT'

1 Affiant Signature
B oo a0 9575205
NICKOLAS £ HOLT Affiant Address & Phone

Notary Public
State of Ohio S
My Comm, Expires

worn fto and s thed before me by the
Affiant o 5720
June 7, 2026 Z:_Zléf%‘

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 7/25/2024 ‘ Page Number: 4



Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

24-SPD000024687 h ; 7/25/2024
Name Address . - . S Home Phone  Witness Stmt
|
C. MATT, Officer 130 N.Fountain Ave,, Springfield, OH 45502- 037-324-7685

i
»ARRANT ORLY
FOR V/ARR ‘
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i Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: ' Race:: Gender:| Height: Wﬂight Hair; | Eyes: [Build; (Case Number:
TURTON, Shy'Ra W |[F  |505 ‘ 120 |BRO BRO|MEDIUY) | 24-SPD000024687
Age at time of offense: L{SSN: FBI: | BCI4: ITN#:
20 Years 1 Months * * *_* *_ (0000 |
 Address: ) - - Phone: o P.G.B. (City & State): ) - -
_AtLarge ,OH- B - 937-925-0264 | Unknown o -
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: | On Probation: [J Yes  Ifyes, P.O.'s Name
Springfield Police Division 1 WARRANT | On Parole: o e -
jon of Occurrence DArrest / Both: T Township or County: ]Driver‘s License #: ]Drwer's License State
917 GramtSt. ,_ { ClarkCounty | -~  OH
Employment: / Employment Address: Emplnyment Phnnc
c——— - ! -OH . I B o
Vchicle License #: Vehacle State:) Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant: N _ o Transpul:ting Officers: o | _ | P;zidgerﬁi't?:m -
Officer Collin Matt ; ~ l fﬂ C
L - T CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMBER - PENALTY T ['

CRIMINAL DAMAGING OR ENDANGERING -2909.06(A)(1) - M2,
THE DEFENDANT DID KNOWINGLY DAMAGE THE LATCH/LOCK ON THE VICTIM'S WOODEN PRIVACY FENCE AS WELL
AS DAMAGE THE VICTIM'S SECOND FLOOR GLASS WINDOW ON THE REAR OF THE RESIDENCE.

CRIMINAL TRESPASS - 2911.21(A)(1) - M4 |

THE DEFENDANT DID KNOWINGLY ENTER ONTO THE VICTIM'S PROPERTY WITHOUT PERMISSION.

Victim; [ Sick  Fremtedby: L[] Refused |Transfe 0 [ Squad |Hesprtat: [T Community [Deetor-
spital l:'l}'i O r.o.v. | I Mercy | [J Other

NA [ njured ‘ [Osquad [ Hospital
U Illlﬂlltilﬂl |
1 _ . x ; i - _ I ] el .
Arrestee: O Sick  Treatedby: [J Refused WD Squad JHesptal: [T Community «SoTtoT:
A O ln_mml 1__[:] Squad ] Hospital ital by: [0 p.owv. ‘ {1 Mercy | [ Other l

D Intoxicaied

Arrested J ; Placed in DH D Released to Parent ‘ PHI'EI'II U By Arrﬂtmg ﬂ'ﬁ'“f D By Dnspltther i - Fé _ﬁgﬁ.ﬂd;“_” -
D Sion: D Taken (o HQ) D Other ified: D By Trlnsl'ﬂ' Officer U By DH Ptrsunntl D Other _ _ /

Witncsses: i
Utfi1cer C. Matt 130 N, Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685

i
m
Crash [ Yes |Was OH1 [] Yes |Arreste e [ Yes |Did Affiant [ Yes (If not, who W [] Yes
pccurﬁmﬂ L:nmplcted'? mu Jl surance? U_Pf_g'J_witness__driving‘? Jwﬂnessad driving? / o Carched? O No
Vr:hl 1P ‘If no ong witnessed driving, how is exact NA IDUI Impalred Driver [] Yes

pqsmqn I:I RTO |time of vehicle operation established? - _ [Rﬂpﬂﬂ prepared? A [ Ne

\fW L] Ve AW& [Ives | Did ymake 4] Yes [ Written Statement [ Verbal Written summaries of /mﬂ
fi rnts? [ e atpn__nfgut_l_t_'l_ Do _ Stat_ _nlq D No D Tnped Audm Statement D Other — — z___SEIEII’IEHtS ]Z'vI!'xt.‘:}')'E-JLI":{]"JI I [ no
Arrestee Idﬂﬂtlﬁﬂe@ — [] Photo Array  [[] AMiant Witnessed Crime Photos of O Yes  [Photos taken by: | Scene pmceqsedl:l Yes |Phystcal evidence [ Yes
b]y’ WItHEﬂS? _____ a ﬂ] N O Line-Up Fﬂu Sccne__ﬂ_.'.l'ja!l_wn har.:h to Scegg SEEHC:’?ICUI‘I‘EF%__ _ / for pn__nts_‘?' | wu at scene? /Emn

Copy of receipt or [ Yes ?ﬁﬂ

inventery attached? [ No-1 no, list property: |

Property Rﬂcmy
# ;

- ——

. = - - EELL] —_ AL mr—u Ao - e— - —— - -— — '

Wcre ﬂny physical or mental examinations or smcnhﬁﬂ Yes - IF yes, please specify | [Juan R,quﬁ, Atiached

tests conducted in connection with this casc? N 4. i

Signature of Officer(s); __.:"..; T | Superyisor Sign : i Signature Book-In: ! Book-In Date/Time:
A TAD MAT | A7 |

! Date Printed: 7/25/2024



	Uncategorized
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10


